11/8/24, 3:15 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 VOLKSWAGEN JETTA S: 3VW2K7AJ5FM354053

Kevin Berni (B269580)
Ogden, UT

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

2015 VOLKSWAGEN No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
JETTAS

VIN: 3VW2K7AJ5FM354053 L
SEDAN 4 DR X 16 Service history records

2L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE ﬂ At least T open recall

222 4 Previous owners
fm) Types of owners: Rental, Lease, Personal

[I3] 108,422 Last reported odometer reading

Foo

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/8/24 at
4:14:55 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

Bmmﬂui Additional HiStory Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
.

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall

. . No New No New
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Recall Recalls Recalls

horized Volkswagen dealer to obtain Reported

Locate an aut Reported Reported

more information about this recall.

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber= 1/9
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Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired
[HENIEIY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-2 Owner 3
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No
Lemon Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No
Limits Problem Problem

O

»
CIA[R|F|A[M]

oyl

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

[HFNCEAFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[INGEI x| Detailed History

2 Owner1
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source

Not Reported NICB

10/16/2014 2 Wallace Imports of
Bristol
Bristol, TN
423-764-1145

4.8/5.0

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber=

Owners 1-2

2014
See Details
7 yrs. 3 mo.
See Details
See Details

90,328

Comments

Owner 3

2022

Personal

1yr. 3 mo.

Utah
221/yr

101,824

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 4

2023

Personal

1yr.2mo.

Utah

108,422

Rental Vehicle
15,403 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

2/9


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.wallaceauto.com/
http://www.wallaceauto.com/
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10/23/2014

11/10/2014

12/09/2014

01/30/2015

03/31/2015

08/28/2015

02/03/2016

04/01/2016

10

5,867

10,326

14,900

20,558
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936 Verified Reviews

' 2,122 Custqmer
Favorites

Wallace Imports of
Bristol

Bristol, TN
423-764-1145

4.8/5.0
936 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,122 Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title #AJ77014335006

Camelback Mazda
Phoenix, AZ
602-277-7171

4.7/5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Camelback Volkswagen
Subaru

Phoenix, AZ
602-277-7171

4.4/5.0
1,282 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15111 Favorites

Camelback Volkswagen
Subaru

Phoenix, AZ
602-277-7171

4.4/5.0
1,282 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,111 Favorites

Service Facility
Kihei, HI

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI

Title #LFY92916

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber=

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-New key(s) cut

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced

-A/C system checked
-A/C compressor replaced
-A/C refrigerant recharged

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black
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http://www.wallaceauto.com/
http://www.wallaceauto.com/
http://www.camelbackdifference.com/
https://www.camelbackdifference.com/
https://www.camelbackdifference.com/
https://www.camelbackdifference.com/
https://www.camelbackdifference.com/
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10/08/2016

10/09/2016

03/10/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

01/01/2018

® Owner?2

33,014

46,964

48,446

Purchased: 2018

Date

02/23/2018

02/28/2018

Mileage
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Midas
Kahului Maui, HI
808-871-9581
49/5.0
46 Verified Reviews
@ 49 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI

Title #LFY92916

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI

Title #LFY92916

Midas
Kahului, HI
808-727-8400
49/5.0
46 Verified Reviews
@ 49 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI

Title #LFY92916

=2

C

Auto Auction

Source

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Valley City, UT
Title #UT003958827

A

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

-Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Wiper(s) replaced

-Tire(s) replaced

- Two tires mounted

- Two tires balanced

-Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber=

Lease Vehicle
16,161 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection
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http://www.midas.com/
http://midas.com/
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-Vehicle color noted as Black

03/18/2019 Utah Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
03/18/2019 Utah Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
West Valley City, UT - Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Title #UT003958827 - Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black
08/27/2019 Volkswagen Manufacturer Compliance Recall
issued
-NHTSA #19V615

-Recall #37M2 MICRO SWITCH
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Volkswagen
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall

©® Learn more about this recall

Description: Over time, a build up of silicate on the shift lever micro switch contacts can
result in an isolation like layer that may be interpreted as an open micro switch. This open
switch normally indicates that the shift lever is in P park position. If the build up happens, it
may be possible to remove the key from the ignition switch without the shift lever being in
the P park position because the system is unable to recognize that the vehicle is notin P
park. This makes the vehicle noncompliant with FMVSS 114 Theft protection and rollaway
prevention. If the ignition key is removed without the shift lever being in P Park position,
there is a risk that the vehicle may roll away, resulting in a crash that could injure people and
damage property.

Remedy: Install an additional switch and circuit board.

11/16/2019 71,111  West Auto Sales )p Vehicle serviced
West Valley City, UT % -Vehicle washed/detailed
801-318-7805 - Front brake pads replaced
3.3/5.0 - Rear brake pads replaced

- Brake pads replaced

- Outside mirror switch replaced
-Brakes checked

-Tire(s) replaced

-Glass checked

-Emission system checked

- Oil and filter changed

15 Verified Reviews
@ 27 customer Favorites

12/13/2019 West Auto Sales )p Vehicle serviced
West Valley City, UT A J
801-318-7805

3.3/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
@ 27 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber=

5/9


http://www.vw.com/en.html
http://www.vw.com/en.html
http://www.westautosales.net/
http://www.westautosales.net/
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02/11/2020 71,121  West Auto Sales )p
West Valley City, UT ) J
801-318-7805
3.3/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
@ 27 Customer Favorites

03/24/2020 West Auto Sales )p
West Valley City, UT
801-318-7805
3.3/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
' 27 Customer Favorites

05/21/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT003958827

01/21/2021 90,152  Big O Tires )p
Murray, UT ) J
801-262-2436
4.5/5.0
111 Verified Reviews
' 66 Customer Favorites

01/23/2021 90,328 Master Muffler And Brake )p
Salt Lake City, UT ) J
801-355-9224
4.6/5.0
112 Verified Reviews
@ 757 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator checked
- Battery replaced
- Alternator replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

2> Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2022 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage Source

02/22/2022 101,528 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

05/17/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

05/17/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009410289

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber=

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Personal Vehicle
221 mi/yr
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http://www.westautosales.net/
http://www.westautosales.net/
http://www.mastermuffler.net/
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05/31/2023

06/01/2023

06/26/2023

07/07/2023

07/22/2023

07/24/2023

08/30/2023

2 Owner 4

101,809

101,824

Purchased: 2023

Date

08/30/2023

Mileage

101,846
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Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Low Book Sales
South Salt Lake, UT
801-474-3335
4.7/5.0
118 Verified Reviews
' 5 Customer Favorites

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lindon, UT

Title #UT009540625

Low Book Sales
Salt Lake City, UT
801-474-3335
4.7/5.0
118 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

LR
Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Low Book Sales
Salt Lake City, UT
801-474-3335
4.7/5.0
118 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Utah
Inspection Station

Source

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Valley City, UT
Title #£001288530UT

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Battery replaced

- Light bulb(s) replaced

-A/C and heating system checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

A

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber=

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black
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https://www.lowbooksales.com/used-cars
http://www.lowbooksales.com/
http://www.lowbooksales.com/
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01/29/2024 105,324 Low Book Sales )p Vehicle serviced
Salt Lake City, UT ® -Exhaust system checked
801-474-3335 -Noise checked
4.7/5.0

118 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

07/27/2024 108,422 Take 5 Oil Change )p Vehicle serviced
Murray, UT % -0il and filter changed
919-302-2612

4.7/5.0

12 Verified Reviews

10/21/2024 Utah Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

10/21/2024 Utah Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Duplicate title issued
West Valley City, UT -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #UT010980012

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=3VW2K7AJ5FM354053&referenceNumber= 8/9
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Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/8/24 4:14:55 PM (CST)
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